Decision No. 19066



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
THE CALIFORNIA OREGON POWER COMPANY,)
for an order of the Railroad
Commission of the State of
California authorizing the issuance)
and sale of stock and debentures.

Application No. 14113.

EY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroad Commission by Decision No. 18962, dated Cotober 25, 1927, as amended by Decision No. 18978, dated November 1, 1927, authorized The California Cregon Power Company to issue and sell \$4,000,000.00 face value of 15 year 5-1/2 percent debentures at not less than 94 percent of their face value and accrued interest subject, among others, to the condition that the authority to issue and sell such debentures will become effective only when applicant has filed with the Commission in satisfactory form a copy of the agreement defining the terms and conditions under which the debentures will be issued and has received a supplemental order authorizing its execution.

On November 21st The California Oregon Power Company filed with the Commission a copy of its proposed agreement under which it will issue the debentures referred to herein. We have examined the agreement and find the same to be in satisfactory form, therefore,

Company be, and it is hereby, authorized to execute an exceement substantially in the same form as the agreement filed with the Commission on November 21, 1927; provided that the authority herein granted to execute such agreement is for the purpose of this proceeding only, and is granted insofar as this Commission has jurisdiction under the terms of the Public Utilities Act, and is not intended as an approval of said agreement as to such other legal requirements to which said agreement may be subject.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER CRDERED that The California Oregon Power Company shall file with the Railroad Commission two (2) certified copies of said agreement within thirty (30) days after the execution of the same.

day of <u>Necember</u>, 1927.

FEE PAID ON ORIGINAL APPLICATION

No. 11413 Decision No. 18962

Dated 25 001 1927

Secretary Railroad Commission, State of California.

Commissioners.